FARMINGTON, NM 87499

FAX NO.

190 MM 8 1565 326-2659

April 6, 1990

Mr. Michael Stogner NM Oil Conservation Division P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

RE: Resubmittal of 4 Requests for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Well Locations

Dear Michael:

Pursuant to our telecon today, enclosed you will find duplicate copies of our original requests dated January 3, 1989, on the following well locations:

Jicarilla 459 # 6 Sec. 20, T30N-R3W Rio Arriba Co. NM Jicarilla 459 # 7 Sec. 17, T30N-R3W Rio Arriba Co. NM Jicarilla 459 #11 Sec. 20, T30N-R3W Rio Arriba Co. NM Jicarilla 464 #15 Sec. 32, T30N-R3W Rio Arriba Co. NM

I spoke to Ernie Busch and he does have his copies of our original submittals to work with. He has been to the locations once, but due to inclement weather needs to go back to the sites to confirm approval by his office. He is aware now that these submittals have "fallen through the crack" and will take action as soon as possible. Your cooperation in expediting the final approval process will, likewise, be appreciated. If you need anything further, please contact me or Kevin McCord at 326-2659.

Singerely,

Anda M. Olson

/lmo

Enclosures

cc: Ernie Busch - OCD, Aztec, NM

ROBERT L. BAYLESS

P. O. BOX 168 FARMINGTON, NM 87499

FAX NO. (505) 326-6911 OFFICE NO. (505) 326-2659

August 15, 1990

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS Airbill #5083263651

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division ATTN: Mr. Michael Stogner 310 Old Santa Fe Trail, Room 206 Santa Fe, NM 87503

RE: Request for Administrative Approval

of Unorthodox Locations

Gentlemen:

On July 27, 1990 Administrative Orders #NSL-2832 and #NSL-2834 were

issued approving unorthodox locations for East Blanco Pictured Cliffs wells as follows:

Jicarilla 459 #7: 140' FSL & 1110' FWL

Sec. 17, T30N, R3W Rio Arriba County, NM

Jiearilla 459 #11: 1535' FNL & 2255' FEL Sec. 20, T30N, R3W Rio Arriba County, NM

It is our desire to change these wells to the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool and to rename them as follows:

"Jicarilla 459 #7" to be renamed "Jicarilla 459 C #2"
"Jicarilla 459 #11" to be renamed "Jicarilla 459 C #7"

The footage locations will be unchanged and Robert L. Bayless is still the operator of the surrounding 320-acre tracts. A lease map and acreage deducation plat for each well is enclosed for your review.

If any additional information is needed, please advise as soon as possible.

Yours truly,

KEVIN H. McCORD Petroleum Engineer

Enclosures: Lease Map

C-102 (Location Plat)

xc: Ernie Busch, NMOCD, Aztec, w/encls.

ON BOL	4	2 ❖		*		
INDIAN RESERVATION	18		T30 N ARILLA 459 LEASE ERT L. BAYLESS OPERATOR 17 459 C2 459-7	R3W	JICARILLA 460 ROBERT L. B OPERA	ayless
CARILLA APACHE	19	S .	459 C 7 459-11 20 459-6	2 ☆	21	*
	30	ROBER O	LLA 464 LEASE T L. BAYLESS PERATOR 29		UNLEASE 28	D
		*	☆ ²		•	-ф¹ Kd ø D.A'.64

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 14-65

	All distances must be	from the outer boundaries	of the Section.					
Operator ROBERT L. BAYLESS		JICARILLA 45	59 "C"	Well No.				
Unit Letter Section 20	Township 30 N	30 N Range County RIO AR						
Actual Footage Location of Well: 1535 feet from the	North line and	2255	et from the	line				
Ground Level Elev: Producing	Formation Itland Coal	P∞1 Basin Fruit	Ţ r	Dedicated Acreager 320 Acres				
1. Outline the acreage ded		ell by colored pencil	or hachure marks on th					
If more than one lease interest and royalty).	is dedicated to the wel	l, outline each and ic	dentify the ownership th	ereof (both as to working				
3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling.etc?								
Yes No	If answer is "yes," type	of consolidation						
If answer is "no," list t this form if necessary.)_		criptions which have	actually been consolida	ted. (Use reverse side of				
No allowable will be ass	igned to the well until al		•	munitization, unitization, approved by the Commis-				
WEST		79.80c4.		CERTIFICATION				
	/535		Nome Nome Kevin	ertify that the information con- ein is true and complete to the haviledge and belief. M				
! ! ! ! !	(20)	2255'	Company	L. Bayless				
			shown on notes of c under my i is true oi	cartify that the well location this plot was plotted from field petual surveys made by me ar supervision, and that the same and correct to the best of my and belief.				
			Date Surveys Ni Registered F and And	ALLEY				
589°57'W	Fd.	19.90cm.	Fel. Certificate b	SOLESKONY I'MA				

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

GARREY CARRUTHERS

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 (505) 827-5800

July 27, 1990

Robert L. Bayless P.O. Box 168 Farmington, NM 87499

Attention: Linda M. Olson

Administrative Order NSL-2834

Dear Ms. Olson:

Reference is made to your application dated April 6, 1990 for a non-standard gas well location for your Jicarilla "459" Well No. 11 to be located 1535 feet from the North line and 2255 feet from the East line (Unit G) of Section 20, Township 30 North, Range 3 West, NMPM, East Blanco Pictured Cliffs Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. The NE/4 of said Section 20 shall be dedicated to the well forming a standard 160-arce gas spacing and proration unit.

By the authority granted me under the provisions of General Rule 104 (II) the above-described unorthodox location is hereby approved.

Sincerely,

William J. LeMa

Director

WJL/MES/ag

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec

US Bureau of Land Management - Farmington

STATE OF NEW MEXICO



ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

GARREY CARRUTHERS
GOVERNOR

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 (505) 827-5800

July 27, 1990

Robert L. Bayless P.O. Box 168 Farmington, NM 87499

Attention: Linda M. Olson

Administrative Order NSL-2834

Dear Ms. Olson:

Reference is made to your application dated April 6, 1990 for a non-standard gas well location for your Jicarilla "459" Well No. 11 to be located 1535 feet from the North line and 2255 feet from the East line (Unit G) of Section 20, Township 30 North, Range 3 West, NMPM, East Blanco Pictured Cliffs Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. The NE/4 of said Section 20 shall be dedicated to the well forming a standard 160-arce gas spacing and proration unit.

By the authority granted me under the provisions of General Rule 104 (II) the above-described unorthodox location is hereby approved.

Sincerely,

William J. LeMay

Director

WJL/MES/ag

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec

US Bureau of Land Management - Farmington

Received <u>4/10/90</u>

Release Date <u>1/25/90</u>

April 10, 1990

Robert L. B.	yhrs
P.O. Box	168
Farming	Jon, NM 87499
	Linda M. Olson

Administrative Order NSL-2834

Dear Ms. Olson:

Reference is made to your application dated <u>farille</u>, <u>PHO</u> for a non-standard <u>gav</u> well location for your <u>Jicarilla "459"</u> Well No. <u>II</u> to be located <u>1535</u> feet from the <u>North</u> line and <u>2255</u> feet from the <u>East</u> line (Unit <u>G</u>) of Section <u>20</u>, Township 30 North, Range <u>3 West</u>, NMPM, <u>East Blanco Returnd</u> <u>Cl. His</u> Pool, <u>Rio Arriba</u>
County, New Mexico. The <u>NE/y</u> of said Section <u>20</u> shall be dedicated to the well forming a standard <u>Ilo</u> -acre <u>Grant</u> spacing and proration unit.

By the authority granted me under the provisions of General Rule 104 (II) the above-described unorthodox location is hereby approved.

Sincerely,

William J. LeMay Director

WJL/MES/ag

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Azhu
U5 Bh M-Farminghn